

PRESS RELEASE

MyANGKASA HOLDINGS SDN BHD APPOINTED CLIXSTER MOBILE GROUP AS SUPPLIER OF ANGKASA'S MEMBERSHIP CARDS

PETALING JAYA, 19 AUGUST 2014 - MyANGKASA Holdings Sdn Bhd (MyANGKASA), a wholly owned subsidiary of National Cooperative Organisation (ANGKASA), has appointed Clixster Mobile Group as the supplier and administrator of the former's membership card program for the entire members of ANGKASA. ANGKASA currently has around 8.4 million members registered under more than 11,000 cooperatives all over the country.

In line with this appointment, Clixster Mobile Group will be working together with Clix2Pay Sdn Bhd in payment terminal program and development of a central database for updating of data and profiles of cooperatives and their members on behalf of ANGKASA.

The ANGKASA's membership card, envisaged to be issued in November 2014, is a multi purpose smart card that will also bundle with an Umrah Fund and a prepaid/postpaid Clixster Mobile's SIM card.

Subsequently, MyANGKASA and Clixster Mobile Group will work with a local bank for the issuance of bank card to ANGKASA's members with payment facilities under Mastercard or Visa which will be acceptable at more than 28 million premises globally.

Other features to be incorporated to the card are loyalty programs, MyKifayah-Clixster package on death burial benefits and other value-added services for the cardholders.

By establishing the ANGKASA's card membership program, the offerings from all business partners of MyANGKASA can also be standardized into the central database system.

According to the President of ANGKASA who is also the Chairman of MyANGKASA HOLDINGS SDN BHD, Dato' Haji Abdul Fattah Haji Abdullah, this collaboration between MyANGKASA, Clixster Mobile Group and the Bank will give an impetus to the benefits and offerings for the members of ANGKASA which forms the individual members of the Malaysia Cooperative Movement.





In addition to being an identification of membership in a cooperative registered with the Malaysia Cooperative Commission, the membership card also acts as an instrument for purchases to be transacted with ease and efficient at the many selected business premises in the country.

Upon receipt of the membership card, every usage of the card will entitle to an immediate point reward and rebates.

Through the usage of the ANGKASA's membership card, members will enjoy the followings :

Pilot Stage

- 1. Savings for Umrah Fund
- 2. Loose change from business transactions at selected premises will be credited into the membership card for future use in transactions.

Phase 1

- 3. Business transactions
- 4. Mobile banking
- 5. Banking agent

ABOUT CLIXSTER MOBILE SDN BHD

Clixster Mobile is a Bumiputera company and a new player in the 3G and 4G mobile services entering into the telecommunication industry under the mobile virtual network operator (MVNO) platform. Clixster Mobile is a business partner to MyANGKASA HOLDINGS SDN BHD with the introduction of the Clixster ANGKASA program, which in the early stages was directly associated with ANGKASA itself, which is the defacto body of the cooperatives' movement under the Ministry of Domestic Trade, Cooperatives and Consumerism.

The Clixster ANGKASA program offers prepaid and postpaid mobile services to cooperatives' members which has been in the market since July 2012 and is the official mobile network for ANGKASA's members. It is also the largest mobile network community in Malaysia.

This exclusive collaboration has created an opportunity and a business platform for cooperatives' bodies under the wings of ANGKASA to enhance their earnings by being a distribution agent or seller of Clixster's SIM cards and mobile reloads in the capacity as a Master Key Dealer or Dealer or a Reseller.

As of now, Clixster has a network of reload centres of more than 13,000 centres all over the country which includes terminals belonging to Clix2Pay, E-Pay, Mobility One, Pay-Quick and additionally through electronic banking namely CIMB Clicks, Bank Rakyat, Public Bank and RHB Now. Other means of reloading are at petrol kiosks, which among others include Petronas, Shell, BHP, Petron, Caltex and Esso, convenient store 7-Eleven and shopping centers in the like of Tesco, Giant, Econsave, The Store, AeonBig, Village Grocer and H&L Supermarket.

The chain of stores adopting the E-Pay terminals are Happy Mart, D'Mart, Seng Heng, Fotodata, Ayamas, Kayu Nasi Kandar, OnKing, Pernama and Sony, to name a few.





Clixster's products are not only limited to traditional cellular services, but also comprise of customised applications for the benefit of ANGKASA's members. Under development will be an alternative mobile easy trade for goods and services with features of balance inquiry, withdrawals and deposits, purchases and payments plus other NFC applications based on recognition, membership, loyalty programs and transactions.

Clixster Mobile also offers online payment services such as mobile payment, e-banking, e-ticket, e-business, e-wallet, e-bonus and loyalty programs for transactions under the membership card using the NFC.

ABOUT CLIX2PAY SDN BHD

Clix2Pay (a member of Clixster Mobile Group) is a payment solution system company and distributor of EDC terminals for pre-paid products and bills payment.

Clix2Pay has entered into an agreement with an established Indonesian company which encompasses the arrangement whereby Clix2Pay is to be supplied with the electronic products such as postpaid products, bill payments and train tickets purchase for the distribution to the Indonesian public at large.

